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From: Kothur, Bheem

To: Mayberry, Eric

Cc: Echevarria, Edgar

Subject: FW: Cover letter with supporting documents Lighting Resource, LLC, Ocala Facility.
Date: Tuesday, December 17, 2013 8:37:13 AM

Attachments: EL Cover Letter w-documents.pdf

Hi Eric,

Please insert the attachments and e-mails into OCULUS under permit application modifications
related documents.

The facility 1.D: FLR 000 070 565
Subject: Revised Closure Cost Estimates cover Letter.

If you have any questions, please let me know.
Thanks.
Bheem

From: Susan Richard [mailto:susan.richard@lightingresourcesinc.com]
Sent: Monday, December 16, 2013 4:41 PM

To: Kothur, Bheem; Tripp, Anthony

Cc: Susan Richard

Subject: Cover letter with supporting documents.

Hello again,

Attached are the scanned documents.
Please let me know if you need anything additional.
| will be happy to send originals documents for your binders.

Thanks.

Susan Richard, Chief Compliance Officer
Lighting Resources, LLC

805 East Francis St.

Ontario, CA 91761

909-923-4032

909-930-9287 fax

949-300-7559 cell

Susan.richard@lightingresourcesinc.com
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LIGHTING RESOURCES, LL.C
805 E. Francis Street

Ontario, CA 91761

(909) 923-7252 « Fax (909) 923-7510

(888) 923-7252

December 16, 2013

Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Division of Waste Management, MS#4500

Attn: Mr. Bheem Kothur and Mr. Anthony Tripp
2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

RE: DEP Permit Modification Application for Mercury Recover Facility — Revision No. [0]
Lighting Resources, LLC, 1007 SW 16" Lane, Ocala, FL
Facility ID# FLR 000 070 565

Dear Mr. Kothur / Mr. Tripp:

Enclosed please find the Cost Closure updated report based on the following changes:

The date of April 2012 has been replaced with December 2013,

The rolloff cost for a trip to the landfill has been updated from $150 to the current cost of $200.

On page 4, line 13, the number of drums has been corrected (reduced) from 34 to 24 on both lines.
The R.S. Means inflation adjustments have been updated to 2013/2014.

& s

As a result of these changes, the total closure cost for the Modification is $138,956. Accordingly, a revised
Schedule A is attached.

Per your request, also attached is a letter with regard to service providers for this closure.

If you should have questions, please contact me at 949-300-7559 (susan.richard@lightingresourcesinc.com).

Thank you,

Sincerely,
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Susan Richard
Chief Compliance Officer

Enclosure
1522 E.Victory Street, Suite #4 498 Park 800 Drive 1007 SW 16th Lane 101 E. Bowie St. 1919 Williams St., Suite 350
Phoenix, AZ 85040 Greenwood, IN 46143 Ocala, FL 34471 Fort Worth TX 76110 Simi Valley, CA 93065

(602) 276-4278 (317) 888-3889 (352) 509-3001 (817) 921-1440 (805) 624-3050







LIGHTING RESOURCES, LL.C
805 E. Francis Street

Ontario, CA 91761

(909) 923-7252 - Fax (909) 923-7510

(888) 923-7252

December 16, 2013

Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Division of Waste Management, MS#4500

Attn: Mr. Bheem Kothur and Mr. Anthony Tripp
2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

RE: DEP Permit Modification Application for Mercury Recover Facility — Revision No. [0]
Lighting Resources, LLC, 1007 SW 16" Lane, Ocala, FL
Facility ID# FLR 000 070 565

Dear Mr. Kothur / Mr. Tripp:

A review of the service providers listed on our Cost Closure Excel document shows that all companies

listed are currently in operation and continue to provide the services requested.

The only specific change is that LRL now ships by rolloff rather than gaylord boxes to the landfill. The
cost for the transportation to the landfill has been changed to rolloff trip pricing.

If you should have questions, please contact me at 949-300-7559 susan.richard@lightingresourcesinc.com,

Thank you,

Sincerely,
. )
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Susan Richard
Chief Compliance Officer

Enclosure
1522 E.Victory Street, Suite #4 498 Park 800 Drive 1007 SW 16th Lane 101 E. Bowie St. 1919 Williams St., Suite 350
Phoenix, AZ 85040 Greenwood, IN 46143 Ocala, FL 34471 Fort Worth TX 76110 Simi Valley, CA 93065

(602) 276-4278 (317) 888-3889 (352) 509-3001 (817) 921-1440 (805) 624-3050







State of Florida
Hazardous Waste Facility
Trust Fund Agreement
FFor
Closure

Schedule A
Revised December 16, 2013

This Agreement demonstrates financial assurance for the following
cost estimate for the following facility:

EPA/DEP 1.D. No: FLRO00070565

NAME: Lighting Resources, LLC

ADDRESS; 1007 SW 16™ Lane
Ocala, FL. 34471

COST ESTIMATES:

Initial Permit Closure: $108,240.00

Modification 12-1-2013 Increase 30,716.00

TOTAL: $138,956.00







Florida Trust
Schedule B

Revised December 16, 2013

July 1, 2012 Date 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
Year 1 2 3 4 5
Permit Closure Fund 7/1/2012 108,240
Initial Payment 7/1/2012 21,648
Due per year 43,296 64,944 86,592 108,240
CPl Increase 1.0170
Balance Due Fund 44,032.03
Bank Balance 21,653.98
Payment 22,378.05
Date of Payment 7/1/2013
Year 1 2 3 4 5
1st Modification 12/16/2013 138,956
Increase 30,716
Initial Payment (1/5) 6,143
Due per year - 12,286 18,430 24,573 30,716
CPIl Increase
Balance Due Fund 6,143
Bank Balance -
Payment 6,143

Date of Payment

FL Emergency Contact List.xlsxSchedule B Closure Fund Update 12/16/201312:51 PM









